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2
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12
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9
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Church of Christ at Manor Woods 
Monticello Christian Church 
Ellettsville Christian Church 
Vernal Christian 
First Christian Church 
First Christian Church 
First Church of Christ 
Christ’s Church–Fort Wayne 
Faith Christian Church 
Oak Park Christian Church 1 
Southside Christian Church 3 
Brady Lane Church 
Swiss Cove Christian Church 
Garden City Church of Christ 
Jerome Christian Church 
Legacy Christian Church 
Western Hills Christian Church 
Buckeye Christian Church 
Indian Run Christian Church 
Bluff Creek Christian Church 
Southeast Christian Church 
LeRoy Christian Church 
Millersburg Christian Church 
Oak Grove Christian Church 
Draper Park Christian Church 
Woodstock Christian Church 
First Christian Church 
Cornerstone Christian Church 
Jenison Christian Church 
First Christian Church of Mableton 
Ridgeview Christian Church 
Lanier Christian Church 
Anchor Christian Church 
Fayetteville Christian Church 
The Church in South Denver 
Princeton Community Church 
Sutherland Church of Christ 
Bell Ridge Christian Church 
Osage Hills Christian Church 
Croton Church of Christ 
Kenwood Heights Christian Church 1 
Sebastopol Christian Church 
Warren Church of Christ 
Seerley Creek Christian Church 
One Life Church 
Oakland Drive Christian Church 
Church of Christ at Logansport 
Turner Christian Church 
Adventure Christian Church 
Heyworth Christian Church 
North Point Christian Church 
Mundell Christian Church 
West Waynesboro Church of Christ 
Thurston Christian Church 
Cornerstone Christian Church 
Landmark Christian Church 
Salem Church of Christ 1 
Howard Christian Church 
Williams Road Church 
Gateway Christian Church 
Catalyst Church 
Monterey Church of Christ 
Cypress Crossings Christian Church 
Venture Church 
- - chart continues on next page - -

CHURCH BAPTISMSAT TENDANCE

T W E N T Y
E I G H T E E N
S M A L L 
C H U R C H E S

CHURCHES THAT 
AVER AGED 100 -249 
IN WEEKLY WORSHIP 
AT TENDANCE

11

15

1 = includes nursing home  
worship service(s)

2 = includes prison worship  
service(s)

3 = includes Internet campus

= indicates a “spotlight” 
church; see pages 61-71 
to read more about this 
church in 2018
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KEY:

1947

1977
1901
1958
1921
1969
1997
1986
1934
1965
1984
1910
1853

1961
1971
1863
1827
1962
1888
1902

1928
1977
1855
2006
1978
1956
1951
1974
1968
1971
1979
1993
1882
1904
1957
1850
1969
1963
1899
1927
2005

1976
1919
2003
1871
2004
1865
1955
1890
1988
1985
1902
1897
1948
1992
2009
1886
1997

SENIOR MINISTER WEBSITE FOUNDED

 Rockville
 Monticello
 Ellettsville

 Vernal
 Grove

 Sierra Vista
 Bluffton

 Fort Wayne
 New Philadelphia

 Grover Beach
 Elizabethton

 Lafayette
 St Johns

 Columbus
 Greentown

 Menomonee Falls
 Lawton

 Grove City
 East Canton
 Greenwood

 Salt Lake City
 LeRoy

 Millersburg
 Beckley

 Oklahoma City
 Woodstock 

 Nevada
 Springfield

 Hudsonville
 Mableton

 Rolla
 Gainesville
 Rochester

 Fayetteville
 Denver

 Pennington
 Sutherland

 Paris
 Tulsa

 Croton
 Louisville

 Sebastopol
 Warren

 Indianapolis
 Concord
 Portage

 Logansport
 Turner

 Bourbonnais
 Heyworth
 Spearfish

 Heltonville
 Waynesboro

 Springfield
 Lincoln

 Chippewa Falls
 Salem

 Howard
 Americus

 Woodbury
 High Point
 Monterey 

 Cypress
 Wilmington

MD
IL
IN
UT
OK
AZ
IN
IN
OH
CA
TN
IN
FL
IN
IN
WI
OK
OH
OH
IN
UT
IL

OH
WV
OK
GA
MO
KY
MI
GA
MO
GA
NY
GA
CO
NJ
IA
IL

OK
OH
KY
CA
IN
IN
NC
MI
IN
OR
IL
IL
SD
IN
VA
OR
NE
WI
VA
PA
GA
NJ
NC
LA
TX
NC

 Dyke McCord 
 Jerry Dusenberry 
 Byron Williams 
 Marty Yoong 
 Ron Riley 
 Jeff Anselmi 
 Brandon Kelley 
 Jason Kemerly 
 Larry Sams 
 Mike Gunderson 
 S. Michael Koruschak 
 Jeff Keller 
 Tim Tedrick 
 Brian Gilroy 
 David Stokes 
 Michael “Dre” Draughon 
 Dave Menge 
 Stan Kirtlan 
 Terry Bailey 
 Eric Allen 
 Mike Packer 
 Jeff W. Mayfield 
 Wes McElravy 
 John Wittmann 
 Clay Atchley 
 Kirby Lloyd 
 Bill Platt 
 Warren Whitaker 
 Steve North 
 Andy Daniell 
 Adam Bloch 
 David Simpson 
 Chris Bacus 
 Andrew Higle 
 Brad Lenhardt 
 Craig M. Casey 
 John Erickson 
 Kurt Speece 
 James Wright 
 Dan Hamilton 
 Randy Beard 
 Jim Swaney 
 Ethan Stivers 
 Steve Bolin 
 Justin Wallace 
 Jordan Kellicut 
 Jeff Strite 
 Matthew Holmes 
 Andy Hamilton 
 Pete Hopkins 
 Matt Branum 
 John K. Wisley 
 Chad Grondin 
 Scott Lerwick 
 Steven Stolle 
 Brad Crocker 
 Eric G. Evans 
 Donald Crane 
 Keith Wishum 
 Joe Domico 
 Scott Haulter 
 Jason Sparks 
 Steve Hinton 
 Chris Woolard 

 manorwoods.com 
 monticellochristian.org 
 ellettsvillecc.com 
 vernalchristianchurch.com 
 fccgrove.org 
 fccsv.com 
 fccfamily.com 
 fwcc.cc 
 fccnp.org 
 oakparkchristian.org 

 bradylanechurch.org 
 swisscovechristian.com 
 gardencitychurch.com 
 jeromecc.org 
 legacywired.com 
 whccfamily.com 
 buckeyecc.com 
 christforeastcanton.com 
 bluffcreek.org 
 southeast.cc 
 leroychristianchurch.org 
 millersburgchristianchurch.com 
 ogcc.org 
 draperparkokc.org 
 woodstockchristianchurch.org 
 fccnevada.org 
 welcometocornerstone.net 
 jcconline.net 
 fcc-m.com 
 ridgecc.com 
 lanierchristianchurch.com 
 anchorchristian.org 
 fayettevillechristian.org 
 southdenver.org 
 princetonchurch.com 
 sutherlandchurch.org 
 bellridge.org 
 osagehills.com 
 crotonchurch.com 
 kenwoodheights.com 
 sebchristian.com 
 warrenchurchofchrist.org 
 seerleycreek.com 
 onelifechurch.tv 
 odcc.org 
 churchchrist.net 
 turnerchristianchurch.com 
 theadventurechurch.com 
 heyworthcc.com 
 northpointcc.net 
 mundellchristianchurch.com 
 westwaynesboro.com 
 thurston.church 
 corstonech.org 
 landmarkchristianchurch.com 
 churchofchristsalem.org 
 howardchristianchurch.org 
 williamsroadchurch.org 
 gatewaychristianchurch.com 
 catalystchurch.org 

 cypresscrossingscc.com 
 jointheventure.com 

LOCATION

http://manorwoods.com
http://monticellochristian.org
http://ellettsvillecc.com
http://vernalchristianchurch.com
http://fccgrove.org
http://fccsv.com
http://fccfamily.com
http://fwcc.cc
http://fccnp.org
http://oakparkchristian.org
http://bradylanechurch.org
http://swisscovechristian.com
http://gardencitychurch.com
http://jeromecc.org
http://legacywired.com
http://whccfamily.com
http://buckeyecc.com
http://christforeastcanton.com
http://bluffcreek.org
http://southeast.cc
http://leroychristianchurch.org
http://millersburgchristianchurch.com
http://ogcc.org
http://draperparkokc.org
http://woodstockchristianchurch.org
http://fccnevada.org
http://welcometocornerstone.net
http://jcconline.net
http://fcc-m.com
http://ridgecc.com
http://lanierchristianchurch.com
http://anchorchristian.org
http://fayettevillechristian.org
http://southdenver.org
http://princetonchurch.com
http://sutherlandchurch.org
http://bellridge.org
http://osagehills.com
http://crotonchurch.com
http://kenwoodheights.com
http://sebchristian.com
http://warrenchurchofchrist.org
http://seerleycreek.com
http://onelifechurch.tv
http://odcc.org
http://churchchrist.net
http://turnerchristianchurch.com
http://theadventurechurch.com
http://heyworthcc.com
http://northpointcc.net
http://mundellchristianchurch.com
http://westwaynesboro.com
http://corstonech.org
http://landmarkchristianchurch.com
http://churchofchristsalem.org
http://howardchristianchurch.org
http://williamsroadchurch.org
http://gatewaychristianchurch.com
http://catalystchurch.org
http://cypresscrossingscc.com
http://jointheventure.com
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1912
1972
1963
1907
1823
1947
1917
1955
1888
1814
1868
1927
1957
1972

 fccop.com 
 bloomingtonchristianchurch.org 
 snellvillechristian.net 
 reclaimcc.com 
 centralchurchofportsmouth.org 
 clermontcc.org 
 ccchristianchurch.com 
 sugargrovechristianchurch.org 
 nationalcitychurch.com 
 oaklandcc.net 
 countesidechurchofchrist.com 
 hcc412.com 
 molallachristian.org 
 westhillschristian.org 
 hillsidepa.org  

 Jim Joiner 
 Steve McClure 
 Jonathon Dawson 
 Breandan McTighe 
 Dennis Dawes 
 Jason Smith 
 Neil Norheim 
 Francis Nash 
 Tim Captain 
 Kristopher Tripp 
 Hannum Taylor 
 Ed Gratton 
 Bob Laver 
 Bryan Forbes 
 W. Sheldon Lee 

FL
TN
GA
CT
OH
IN
IL
KY
CA
OR
OH
PA
OR
TN
PA

 Orange Park
 Byrdstown

 Snellville
 Ansonia

 Portsmouth
 Indianapolis
 Creve Coeur
 Owingsville 

 National City
 Oakland
 Seaman 

 Pittsburgh
 Molalla
 Bristol

 Reinholds

LOCATION SENIOR MINISTER WEBSITE FOUNDED

3
4
2
7
6
5
5
10
3
8
6
0
10
10
3

115
115
114
114
113
110
110
108
103
103
101
100
100
100
100

First Christian Church 
Bloomington Christian Church 
Snellville Christian Church 
Reclaim Christian Church 
Central Church of Christ 
Clermont Christian Church 
Creve Coeur Christian Church 
Sugar Grove Christian 
First Christian Church of National City 
Oakland Church of Christ 
Countryside Church Of Christ 
Hazelwood Christian Church 3 
Molalla Christian Church 
West Hills Christian Church 
Hillside Christian Church 
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S M A L L 
C H U R C H E S
( c o n t i n u e d )

14
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http://fccop.com
http://bloomingtonchristianchurch.org
http://snellvillechristian.net
http://reclaimcc.com
http://centralchurchofportsmouth.org
http://clermontcc.org
http://ccchristianchurch.com
http://sugargrovechristianchurch.org
http://nationalcitychurch.com
http://oaklandcc.net
http://countesidechurchofchrist.com
http://hcc412.com
http://molallachristian.org
http://westhillschristian.org
http://hillsidepa.org

